Submit Bids To:

ORLEANS PARISH SHERIFF’S OFFICE
Orleans Parish Sheriff’s Office

2614 Tulane Avenue INVITATION FOR BID
New Orleans, Louisiana 70119

BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Purchasing Department, 2* Floor
Bid Title: Inmate Meat, Perishable, and Dry Goods Bid Bids must be received prior to 10:00:00 a.m. C.S.T, September
1, 2011, and may not be withdrawn within 30 calendar days
Bid No.: 17857 after such date and time. Bids received by the date and time
specified will be opened in the Purchasing Department on the
Commodity/Service Required: Meat and Dry Goods 2 floor. All Bids received after the specified date and time

will be returned unopened.

Procurement Services Contact: Mary H. Goodwin, RD

Telephone Number: 504-822-5522 or 504-827-6753 ext 4161

BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED, SUBMITTED, AND ATTACHED WITH THE FOLLOWING BID,

Bidder’s Name: Fed. ID No. Or Contractor’s Licence No.:

Nationsn| Foop C)rov"ﬂ SE- 30 A 7840
Muiling Address: ¢/ £20 nét“ﬁ“ Dr. Stef| Telephone Number: (Z%) 444 - ///ﬁ/

NDV; y M'l 75377‘92ﬁ¢ Fax Number: (£9) L( F- 2000

Indicate type of organization below: Is the Proposer a zwna Qualified Local MBE or SBE?
Corporationd”™ PartnershipD IndividualO YesO No
Bid Guarantee is attached in the amount of: Delivery: Calendar days after regeipt of order
$ (if Applicable) A | A4 S0~ /
I
Reason for No Bid: Payment Terms: 30 days

CHECK BOX BELOW TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS BID.

The undersigned bidder certifies that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any
corporation, firm or person submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, or equipment, and is in all respects fair and without
collusion of fraud. I certify acceptance of this bid’s terms, conditions, specifications, altachments, and addenda. Further, by
checking the Agree box listed below, pages 2 through 13 and the perishables terms on page 33 are acknowledged and accepted as
well as the listing of general coptsactual conditions and any special instructions sheet (s). If applicable, 1 am authorized to bind
performance of this bid ove bidder.

Agree 9/,
2 Vice Pradot & 2917

ized Narfie Title Date

Page -1~




National Food Group, Inc.
46820 Magellan Dr. Ste A
Novi, Ml 48377-2454
ORLEANS PARISH CRIMINAL SHERIFF’S OFFICE

MEAT BID
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
001  IMPS #135A, DICED BEEF, LA. OR U.S.
GOOD OR HIGHER, 10 LB. BAGS, 30 LB. , ,
CONTAINERS, REFRIGERATION B** 34,0004 NO f)aﬁ
002  CHICKEN, COOKED, DEBONED, IQF,
NATURAL PROPORTION, FRYER MEAT,
10 LB./CS. REFRIGERATION B, .
TYSON 2037-928 ONLY. 1310 cs NOo RiD

003  IMPS #137, GROUND BEEF, SPECIAL,
LA.OR U.S. UTILITY, 30 LB./CS,,
REFRIGERATION B, 20% FAT, 10 LB.

BAGS** 43,0004 No A, N

004  GROUND BEEF PATTIES, FULLY COOKED,
5 OZ. SERVING, NOT MORE THAN 30% FAT,
ALL BEEF, TYSON 15330-0928 OR EQUAL, 48,000# '
REFRIGERATION B, 35 LB. BOX** 1200 cs NO '

005 ~ BONELESS RIB SHAPED PATTY, FULLY
COOKED, CHICKEN WITH BBQ AND SMOKE
FLAVORINGS, LESS THAN 28% Kcal FROM
FAT, FAT NOT TO EXCEED 5.5g. NO TVP, Fisgs Commant)
NO MSG, HVP, POULTRY SKIN OR ORGAN $/3.7502 Howcase
MEAT ALLOWED. VVP NOT TO EXCEED 6.4%

REFRIGERATION B, LQ.F., 30 LBS PER CS. . -

PRICE PER CASE** 910 ¢s §3 SO0 USA
006  LAFN 912, CHICKEN FRANKFURTERS, Rz lmgt

FORMULA A,

COLOR A, STYLE C, EITHER 8 OR10 §.425 # <

PER LB., REFRIGERATION B** 52,0004 . VSA

007  AMERICAN CHEESE, NO IMITATION
ORANGE COLOR; HARD, SMOOTH TEXTURE,
MILD FLAVOR, 6/5 LB. PER CASE; 160 CT SLICE,
**NOTE BIDDING PACK SIZE: L 2800 cs. or

84,0004 NO B/D

008  LAFN 915, CHICKEN SMOKED SAUSAGE

ROPE, 10 LBS./CS. Belmonrt
FORMULA A, STYLE B, COLOR B, 4.9 q# USA
REFRIGERATION B** 27,0004 ‘

**PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL MEAT PRODUCTS MUST BE FEDERALLY AND STATE
CERTIFIED AND BE DELIVERED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CERTIFICATES.




National Food Group, inc.
46820 Magellan Dr. Ste A
Novi, Ml 48377-2454

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

009  CHICKEN, JALAPENO, LUNCHEON, MEAT,
MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN
MEAT, JALAPENO PEPPERS, SEASONINGS,
AND SMOKED, TRANS FAT FREE. SODIUM
NOT TO EXCEED 23%.A 2 OZ SERVING
MUST HAVE A MINIMUM 8g OF PROTEIN.
3/11 LB LOGS, 33 LB CASE, REFRIGERATION B,
GOOD SOURCE #A5433F OR EQUAL** 65,000# Nb f) i

010  LAFN 913, CHICKEN BOLOGNA,
FORMULA A, STYLE B, COLOR A,
SIZE 7-10 LBS.
3.5-4.0" ROUND, REFRIGERATION B*# 1,000# o AlD

011  LAFN 921W, TURKEY HAM, CURED,
WEIGHT RANGE B, 4/10 LB. ROLLS, )
3.5-4.0" ROUND, REFRIGERATION B** 35,000# 0HI

012  EGGS, FRESH, SHELLED, MEDIUM SIZE,
GRADE A. PACKED IN FIBERBOARD TRAYS.
PRICED PER DOZEN. THIRTY (30) DOZEN 750 cs or

PER CASE. 22,500DZ  ND ﬁ,' )

013 FROZEN CHILI BLOCK, GROUND BEEF
IN HIGHLY SEASONED SAUCE, 40% RAW
MEAT, VEGETABLE PROTEIN ADDED,

REFRIGERATION B, 12 LB. BLOCKS 700 cs. NO 3 J |2
014  TURKEY, BREAST, 3 MUSCLE, SOLID, FULLY

COOKED, SWIFT PREMIUM BRAND OR EQUAL,

2/8-9 LBS PER CS, PRICE PER LB. 5,000# MO J §| } 2

015  CHICKEN BREAST, UNBREADED, ROASTED,
FULLY COOKED, NO GRILL MARKS, 4 OZ EACH,
40 PER CASE, L.Q.F., 10 LBS PER CASE,

PRICE PER CASE, REFRIGERATION B, TYSON
#38303-928 OR EQUAL** 2500 cs. ND B 1D

016 LAFN 918, TURKEY SALAMI, FORMULA A, B clmosrt
SIZE 8-12, 3.5-4.0" ROUND, . "
REFRIGERATION B** 35,0004 $. Q4% vsAa

**PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL MEAT PRODUCTS MUST BE FEDERALLY AND STATE
CERTIFIED AND BE DELIVERED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CERTIFICATES,




PRODUCT CODE 11260

PRODUCT NAME Chicken Franks 10-1

Ingredients: Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Corn Syrup Solids,
Salt. Mustard, Sodium Phosphate,Spices,Onion, Sodium Lactate, Sugar, Sodium Diacetate,
Sodium Nitrite, Spice Extractives.

| SPECIFICATIONS: | [NUTRITION DATA: |
BRAND BELMONT ,
Nutrition Facts
TYPE OF PACKAGING Bulk Serving Size (45g)
Servings Per Container
CASING Skinless Amoun(_l’er_Servlng_ )
Calories 80 Calorias from Fat 60
WEIGHT/SIZE PER PIECE 45g (1.6 0z)(10-1) = - % Dally Value'
Total Fat 6g 9%
PIECES IN A CASE 200 Saturated Fatzg ~  10%
- Trans Fat Og - ____l
WEIGHT PER CASE 20 1b Cholesterol40mg = 13%
Sodium 410mg 17%
CASE SIZE #20 Ibs Total Carbohydrate 19 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0% ‘
CASE DIMENSIONS 15 1/2"L x 8 3/8"W x 6 3/8'H Sugars 0g
Protein 69 )
————
CASE CUBE 048 CU.FT Vitamin A 0% - Vitamin C 2%
Caloum &%~ ron#%
CASE TARE WEIGHT 0.50 Ibs Sl Yo 484 et mexee Nt & o ]
dopanng O YO e 2000 2 600 |
PALLET CONFIGURATION 14 box per layer,7 layer high Totel Fat Less Then 653 s0g ‘
Saturated Fat Leas Than 2 25g
Cholesterol Less Than J00mQ 300 mg
TOTAL BOX IN PALLET 98 boxes Soa] e ot e §2U00TS | 24000 |
Otary Fber 25 309 _ |
WEIGHT ON THE PALLET 1960 Ibs+ 100 Ibs s T Carbomyarate 4 - Proema |
SHELF LIFE 1 year
PRODUCT RAW no
PRODUCT FULLY COOKED yes

PRODUCTION CODE

Special Handling Instructions:
Keep Frozen

Case/Label Markings:

Product Code Number

Product Name

Ingredients

Net Weight

USDA Ledger

Company Name and Address

Bar Code Containing; Product Code Number, Production Date, Weight, and Lot Number  e13r011




PRODUCT CODE
PRODUCT NAME

Phosphates, Sodium Nitrite.

11316

Smoked Chicken Sausage 5-1
ingredients: Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Garlic,Spices, Sodium

SPECIFICATIONS:

BRAND

TYPE OF PACKAGING
CASING

WEIGHT/SIZE PER PIECE
PIECES IN A CASE
WEIGHT PER CASE

CASE SIZE

CASE DIMENSIONS

CASE CUBE

CASE TARE WEIGHT
PALLET CONFIGURATION
TOTAL BOX IN PALLET
WEIGHT ON THE PALLET
SHELF LIFE

PRODUCT RAW
PRODUCT FULLY COOKED

PRODUCTION CODE

BELMONT

[ve)

ulk

Skinless

91g(3.202)

100 pecs

N

0l

o

|

Rl

20 Ibs

15 1/2"L x 8 3/8"W x 6 3/8"H

0.48 CU.FT

0.50 Ibs

14 box per layer,7 layer high
98 boxes

1860 lbs+ 100 Ibs

1 year

no

yes

Special Handling Instructions:

Keep Frozen
Case/Label Markings:
Product Code Number
Product Name

Ingredients

Net Weight

USDA Ledger

Company Name and Address

[NUTRITION DATA:

Serving Size (91g)
Servings Per Container

Amount Por Serving
Calories 190 Calories from Fat 90
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g -
Saturated Fat 1.5g
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol Omg T 0%

Sodium 850mg  35%

Total Carbohydrat_g 5g 2%
Dietary Fiber3g  12%
Sugars 1g

Protein 19g

Vitﬁmin A 0% * Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4% « lron 15%

*Parcent Daily Values are based on & 2.000 calorie

diet Your dasly values may be higher or lower

depaending on your calorie nesds
Calories 2.000

2,500

Total Fat Less Than @5g 80g

Saturatad Fat Less Than 20g 259
Cholesterc! Less Than 300mg 300mg
Sodum Less Than 2.400mg 2.400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 375g
_Dretary Fiber 259 309
Calones per

gram
Fat9 - Carbohydrale4 *+ Proten 4

Bar Code Containing; Product Code Number. Production Date, Weight, and Lot Number

Nutrition Facts

15% -
L

1/18/2010



National
food group

ways Available

Product Information Sheet Fax 248.669.3000 Phone 800.886.6866

Turkey, Salami

PRODUCT DETAILS:

ftem Number: 50180 Sales Price Per Case:
Pack Size: 20# Bulk Sales Price Per Lb. :
Servings Per Case: 1 Kosher: No

Net Weight: 20.00 Meal Contribution:
Temperature Class: Frozen Dating:

Shelf Life: 1 Year Product is: Fully Cooked

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:
Turkey Salami ~ 2/ 10 Ib slicing logs per casel!

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING:

Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label,
The actual nutrition label on the product may vary

Serving Size 1oz.

Servings Per Container 1 BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE:
Amount Per Serving
Calories 50 Calories from Fat 35
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 4g 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og 0% ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Cholesterol 25mg 8% Allergen info not on label, please contact your Account Manager.
Sodium 300mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og 0%
Protein 4g
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0%
Vitamin D 0% National East:
Vitamin E 0% '
Calcium 4% 46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A Anthonv George 734.446.1114
Iron 2% Novi, Ml 48377-2454 Email; ageorge@nationalfoodgroup.com
Zinc 0% :
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie FAX : 248.669.3000 Ca“ TO”‘Free
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower ;
depending on your calorieyneeds. www.natlona|foodgroUp.com 800'886'6866

08/30/11| 7:48am | 1
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Always Available

Product Information Sheet Fax 248.669.3000 Phone 800.886.6866
BID SPECIFICATIONS:

Contact Your Account Manager

INGREDIENTS:

Mechanically seperated turkey, water, isolated soy protein, salt, dextrose,
seasoning mix (hydrolyzed protein from milk, sodium phosphate, hydrolyzed
gelatin for flavor), black pepper, sodium lactate, mustard, garlic, carrageenan,
spices, onions, monosodium glutamate, sugar, sodium diacetate, sodium nitrite,
spice extractives.

LOGISTIC INFORMATION:
Gross Weight: 21.00

Case Dimensions: 17.875x10x5.25
Pallet Count: 100.00

Double Stack: No

Cube: 0.24

Block & Tier: 10.00 10.00

National East:
46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A Anthony George 734.446.1114

Novi, M|l 48377-2454 Email: ageorge@nationalfoodgroup.com

FAX : 248.669.3000 Call Toll-Free
www.nationalfoodgroup.com 800-886-6866

08/30/11 | 7:48 am | 2



ways Available

Product Information Sheet

Nutrition Facts

This is a representation of the nutritional label.
The actual nutrition label on the product may vary

Serving Size 100g.

Servings Per Container 86

Amount Per Serving

Calories 209 Calories from Fat 95

% Darly Value *
Total Fat 10.5¢ 16%
Saturated Fat 3g 16%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol 48mg 16%
Sodium 371mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 13g 4%
Dietary Fiber 2.89 11%
Sugars 7.6% 0%
Protein 17g
Vitamin A 3.8%
Vitamin C 7.6%
Vitamin D 0%
Vitamin E 0%
Calcium 9.5%
Iron 14%
Zinc 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calarie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Fax 248.669.3000 Phone 800.886.6866

Ribette Patty w/ BBQ Glaze

PRODUCT DETAILS;
[tem Number: 80070
Pack Size: 86/3.750z

Sales Price Per Case:
Sales Price Per Serving :

Servings Per Case: 86 Kosher: No
Net Weight: 20.00 Meal Contribution: 3.750z= 2 M/MA
Temperature Class: Frozen Dating: None

Shelf Life: 12 months frzn

EXTENDED DESCRIPTION:
BBQ Rib Patty, F/C 3.75 oz made with Chicken & Beef. Rib Shaped
Boneless patty w/BBQ Sauce.

Product is: Fully Cooked

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION AND COOKING:

Convention Oven: 350 degrees / 10-15 minutes. Conventional Oven: 350
degrees / 15-20 minutes Microwave: High until hot. Grill: 350 degrees /
1-2 minutes per side

BENEFITS/SUGGESTED USE:

Formed into a 3 bone mini rib shape to fit on a hamburger bun.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Soy, Wheat, Milk

National East:

46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A Anthonv George 734.446.1114
Novi, M| 48377-2454 Email; ageorge@nationalfoodgroup.com

Call Toll-Free
www.nationalfoodgroup.com 800-886-6866

FAX :248.66%.3000

08/30/11] 7:51am | 1
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Product Information Sheet Fax 248.669.3000 Phone 800.886.6366
BID SPECIFICATIONS:

Contact Your Account Manager

INGREDIENTS:

Chicken (mechanically separated), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy
Flour), Beef, Seasoning (salt, torula yeast, paprika, onion and garlic powder,
spices, dextrose, hydrolyzed soy protein, autolyzed yeast extract, natural
smoke flavor, citric acid, caramel color), Seasoning (tomato powder, sugar,
maltodextrin, dextrose, brown sugar, vinegar powder, natural hickory smoke
flavor, Worcestershire sauce solids (molasses, vinegar, corn syrup, salt, caramel,
garlic, sucrose, spices, tamarind, natural flavor and maltodextrin), Dehydrated
Onion Powder, Spices, Garlic Powder, Guar Gum and Silicon Dioxide added to
prevent caking), Dextrose, Salt, Caramel Color. BARBEQUE SAUCE: Molasses,
High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Water, White Distilled Vinegar,
Prepared Mustard, (Water, White Distilled Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Sugar,
Soybean QOil, Turmeric, Garlic, Spices, Xanthan Gum, Annatto, Calcium
Disodium EDTA [protects flavor], Citric Acid, Natural Flavor), Cider Vinegar,
Modified Food Starch, Salt, Canola and/or Soybean Oil, Spices, Celery Seed,
Beef Base (Beef and Concentrated Beef Stock, Salt, Hydrolyzed Protein [Soy,
Corn, Wheat], Corn Oil, Sugar, Autolyzed Yeast, Flavoring, Maltodextrin, Dried
Whey (milk), Dextrose, Caramel Color), Hickory and Mesquite Smoke Flavor,
Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium
Benzoate (preservatives).

LOGISTIC INFORMATION:

Gross Weight: 21.00

Case Dimensions: 17 3/4x 127/16 x
Pallet Count: 56.00

Double Stack: No

Cube: .6356

Block & Tier: 8.00 7.00

National East:
46820 Magellan Dr., Suite A Anthony George 734.446.1114

Novi, Ml 48377-2454 Email: ageorge@nationalfoodgroup.com

FAX : 248,669.3000 Call Toll-Free
www.nationalfoodgroup.com 800-886-6866

08/30/11| 7:51am | 2



